On opening a case and formation of the Commission on investigation of a case on violation of antimonopoly legislation

In accordance with Part 12 Article 44 of the Federal Law dated July 26, 2006 No. 135-FZ "On Protection of Competition"

order:

- 1. To open a case No. 1-00-168/00-11-16 on features of violation of Part 1 Article 10 of the Federal Law dated July 26, 2006 No. 135-FZ "On Protection of Competition" by Microsoft (One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052-6399, USA).
- 2. To form a Commission on investigation of a case No. 1-00-168/00-11-16 on violation of antimonopoly legislation in the following composition:

Chairman of the Commission:

Golomolzin A.N. – Deputy Head of the FAS Russia;

Members of the Commission:

Zaeva E.A. – Head of Department for Regulation of Telecommunications and Information Technology of the FAS Russia;

Davydova A.I. – Deputy Head of Department for Regulation of Telecommunications and Information Technology;

Molchanov A.V. - Head of Legal Department of the FAS Russia;

Kuzmin V.V. - Deputy Head of Legal Department of the FAS Russia;

Abakumova Y.I. – Head of Litigation Division of Legal Department of the FAS Russia;

Medvedev N.N. – Head of Organizational Division of Administrative Department - Secretariat of the Head of the FAS Russia;

Shirokov D.A. – Deputy Head of Information Technology Division of Department for Regulation of Telecommunications and Information Technology of the FAS Russia;

Atanasian A.G. – Adviser of Division for International Communications of Department for International Economic Cooperation of the FAS Russia.

3. To entrust Deputy Head of the Federal Antimonopoly Service Golomolzin A.N. to be in charge of control over investigation of a case.

Head of the FAS Russia

I.Y. Artemiev